
 

 

PO Box 1425 
76 Egerton Street 
Emerald QLD 4720 

+61 7 4982 4386 
chdc.com.au 
centralqueenslandhighlands.com.au 

 
 

CURRENT LIST OF ADVERTISED TENDERS 
 

2nd APRIL 2024 
 

The below tenders can be found on the Tenderlink website. Please note a subscription is required to 
access the details. Subscribing online allows you to sign into the sites, download and/or upload 
tender documents and participate in tender forums. 

TENDER 
NUMBER  

TITLE 
CLOSING  
DATE 

TENDERING 
AUTHORITY 

AU-1089795 PSA Height Safety Inspections 
10/04/2024 
14:00 PM 

Rockhampton 
Regional Council 

AU-1090712 Online Learning Content Library 
17/04/2024 
17:00 PM 

Services Australia 

The below tenders can be found on the QTenders website. Registering on the websites allows you to 
sign into the sites, download and/or upload tender documents and participate in tender forums.  

TENDER  
NUMBER  

TITLE 
CLOSING  
DATE 

TENDERING 
AUTHORITY 

RFQ202400406 
EOI: Executive Leadership Coaching and 
Organisational Development Consultancy 
Services 

04/04/2024  
16:00 PM 

The University of 
Queensland 

CQUIRQ247DFM ROK043 Freezer and Cold Rooms Replacement 05/04/2024  
9:00 AM 

Central Queensland 
University 

QED1862024 Woorabinda SS Amenities (With Design 
Responsibility) 

05/04/2024 
15:00 PM 

Department of 
Education, Training 
and Employment 

AU-1089734 Web Development 2024: Creative Australia and 
Creative Workplaces 

08/04/2024 
14:00 PM Creative Australia 

93436BLD1 
Springsure Multipurpose Health Service – 
Principal Contractor – Construction – Upgrade 
Multipurpose Services – Residential Care 

11/04/2024 
14:00 PM 

Department of Energy 
and Public Works - 
QBuild 

QBBMS24 Building Materials Supply - Electrical, Plumbing, 
Builders Hardware and Painting Products 

09/05/2024 
14:00 PM 

Department of Energy 
and Public Works - 
QBuild 

QFES94552v2 
"Call When Needed" Register for Helicopter, 
Fixed Wing and RPAS Support of Fire and 
Emergency Operations 

28/06/2024 
14:00 PM 

Queensland Fire and 
Emergency Services 

HSQ101256REFRESH Queensland Government - Preferred Supplier 
Panel for Grocery, Dairy and Beverages 

30/06/2024 
14:00 PM 

Queensland Health 
Indirects (non-
medical) 

https://illion.tenderlink.com/
https://qtenders.hpw.qld.gov.au/qtenders/home.do?CSRFNONCE=8999B58F243D2B51C7C689236461638F


 

 

PO Box 1425 
76 Egerton Street 
Emerald QLD 4720 

+61 7 4982 4386 
chdc.com.au 
centralqueenslandhighlands.com.au 

 
 

BCMROIRDU1 Industry Engagement - Department of 
Education Construction Projects 

30/06/2024  
14:00 PM 

Department of Energy 
and Public Works - 
QBuild 

The below tenders can be found on the Vendor Panel website. Registering on the websites allows 
you to sign into the sites, download and/or upload tender documents and participate in tender 
forums. 

TENDER 
NUMBER  

TITLE 
CLOSING  
DATE 

TENDERING 
AUTHORITY 

VP406740 
2023Q152C - 2024 Snake Safety and 
Awareness Sessions 

05/04/2024 
12:00 PM  

Central Highlands 
Regional Council 

VP405037 
2023Q162C Fire Servicing and Repairs 
Communities 

05/04/2024 
17:00 PM 

Central Highlands 
Regional Council 

VP404871 IRC-W&W-0224-T355 Concrete Crushing 
Moranbah Waste Management Facility 

05/04/2024 
14:00 PM 

Isaac Regional 
Council 

VP403587 
Management & Operation - Dysart Swimming 
Pool 

08/04/2024 
14:00PM  

Isaac Regional 
Council 

VP405675 IRCT-ALL4-1123-351 Septic Pump Out & 
Water Supply 

10/04/2024 
14:00PM 

Isaac Regional 
Council 

VP402204 
Manager and operation of the Emerald 
Aquatic Centre 

11/04/2024 
14:00PM  

Central Highlands 
Regional Council 

VP405310 Construction of the Roma Denise Spencer 
Memorial Aquatic Centre (24066) 

11/04/2024 
10:00 AM 

Maranoa Regional 
Council 

VP404659 Yuleba CBD Recreation Upgrades 
12/04/2024 
14:00 PM 

Maranoa Regional 
Council 

VP405344 Bollon Road Upgrade to Seal Standard 
Package 2 & 3 (24056) 

15/04/2024 
10:00 AM 

Maranoa Regional 
Council 

VP406554 Primaries Road Entrance to Roma Saleyards 
(24012) 

15/04/2024 
14:00 PM 

Maranoa Regional 
Council 

VP406794 Betterment and Reconstruction Project 
Package 3 

15/04/2024 
14:00 PM  

Blackall-Tambo 
Regional Council 

VP389925 Emerald Airport Runway Strip Remediation 
Works 

22/04/2024 
14:00PM  

Central Highlands 
Regional Council 

The below tenders can be found on the ICN website. Please note a subscription is required to access 
the details. Subscribing online allows you to sign into the sites, download and/or upload tender 
documents and participate in tender forums. 

https://www.vendorpanel.com.au/PublicTenders.aspx
https://gateway.icn.org.au/


 

 

PO Box 1425 
76 Egerton Street 
Emerald QLD 4720 

+61 7 4982 4386 
chdc.com.au 
centralqueenslandhighlands.com.au 

 
 

TENDER  
NUMBER  

TITLE 
CLOSING  
DATE 

TENDERING 
AUTHORITY 

 Clarke Creek Wind Farm 
EOI – 
30/06/2024 

CLARKE CREEK 
ENERGY 

 Mackay Airport Refurbishment 
EOI - 
30/06/2024 

Mackay Airport 
Holding Company 
PTY 

 Lotus Creek Wind Farm Project 
EOI –  
30/07/2024 

VESTAS AUSTRALIAN 
WIND 
TECHNOLOGIES  
PTY LTD 

 
Rockhampton Ring Road - Plan, Preserve and 
Construct 

EOI –  
31/07/2024 

Department of 
Transport and Main 
Roads 

 Boulder Creek Wind Farm 
EOI – 
31/12/2024 

The Trustee for 
BCWF Unit Trust 

 
 


